
May 28, 2025 
For Immediate Release: 
 

2025 Oklahoma State Fair Concert Lineup Announced 
 
Oklahoma City – Each of the 11 evenings of the Oklahoma State Fair features a free concert on the 
Chickasaw Country Entertainment Stage. Fairgoers can enjoy a lineup jam packed with classics, new 
talent, country, R&B, and so much more. View the concert schedule below for the list of performers. 
 
Free Concerts on the Chickasaw Country Entertainment Stage 
Thursday, September 11, 7:30 p.m. – Joe Nichols 

Friday, September 12, 7:30 p.m. – Sister Sledge 

Saturday, September 13, 7:30 p.m. – Black Stone Cherry with The Kentucky Headhunters 

Sunday, September 14, 7:30 p.m. – ZZ-KC 

Monday, September 15, 7:30 p.m. – Josiah Queen 

Tuesday, September 16, 7:30 p.m. – Herman’s Hermits starring Peter Noone 

Wednesday, September 17, 7:30 p.m. – Shawn Klush – Tribute to Elvis 

Thursday, September 18, 7:30 p.m. – Drew Baldridge 

Friday, September 19, 7:30 p.m. – Hairball 

Saturday, September 20, 7:30 p.m. – Stephen Pearcy the Voice of RATT with Quiet Riot 

Sunday, September 21, 7:30 p.m. – Los Herederos de Nuevo Leon 

 
2025 Oklahoma State Fair tickets will go on sale to the public this summer at the OKC Fairgrounds Box 
Office, online at okstatefair.com, or by phone at 405-948-6800. Visit our website for pricing and 
information on special discount days. 
 
Special event announcements and general updates for the 2025 Oklahoma State Fair will be released 
as information becomes available. Essential safety and security information can be found on our 
website. Please read carefully before purchasing. To stay up-to-date on all the Fair fun, visit 
okstatefair.com, find us on Facebook, and follow us on X and Instagram. And don’t forget to share your 
Fair memories and stories with us using #OKStateFair and #EATRIDEREPEAT. 
 

### 
 

Contact:  Scott Munz at 405-948-6700 or smunz@okstatefair.com  
  Holly Kinyon at 405-948-6829 or hkinyon@okstatefair.com 
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